24456/2022

# <u>F.No. 10-6/2022-Adm.-I</u> भारत सरकार/Government of India

# कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय / Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare

कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग/Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare

वनसपति संरक्षण, संगरोध एवं संग्रह निदेशालय

### DIRECTORATE OF PLANT PROTECTION, QUARANTINE AND STORAGE

एन.एच; चार, फरीदाबाद 121001-(हरियाणा)/ N.H. IV, FARIDABAD-121001 (Haryana)

Dated: 20th December, 2022

### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In supersession of this Directorate's Office Memorandum No. 10-6/2022-Adm.-I dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2022, the work assigned to US (HQ) will now be looked after by Sh. N. K. Singh, CAO except the liasoning work of maintenance of CIB&RC and CIL buildings through CPWD which has been assigned to Sh. Govind Ram, Senior Administrative Officer, CIBRC.

*Note:- Shri N.K.Singh shall not be entitled to any additional remuneration for the said additional work.* 

(Suman Jakhar) Section Officer

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. N. K. Singh, CAO.
- 2. All Sections/Divisions of DPPQ&S, Faridabad through the website of the Directorate.
- 3. All Scheme -In-Charges through the website of the Directorate.

A. IT Cell for uploading on website of DPPQ&S, Faridabad.

5. PPS to PPA.

Signed by Suman Jakhar Date: 20-12-2022 11:44:07 Reason: Approved

# <u>F.No. 10-6/2022-Adm.-I</u> भारत सरकार/Government of India

कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय / Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग/Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare वनसपति संरक्षण, संगरोध एवं संग्रह निदेशालय

DIRECTORATE OF PLANT PROTECTION, QUARANTINE AND STORAGE एन.एच; चार, फरीदाबाद 121001-(हरियाणा)/ N.H. IV, FARIDABAD-121001 (Haryana)

Dated: 4 December, 2022

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

The work assigned to Sh. Davinder Kumar, US (HQ) will now be looked after by Sh. N. K. Singh, CAO with effect from <u>15.12.2022 (F/N)</u> till alternate arrangement is made or further orders whichever is earlier after relieving Sh. Davinder Kumar, Under Secretary (HQ) from this Directorate with effect from 14.12.2022(A/N).

This has the approval of Plant Protection Adviser.

(Surjeet Kumar) Section Officer

Copy to:

Sh. N. K. Singh, CAO.

1.

- 1. All Sections/Divisions of DPPQ&S, Faridabad.
- 2. All Scheme -In-Charges.
- 3. IT Cell for uploading on website of DPPQ&S, Faridabad.
- 4. PPS to PPA.